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General Ledger

Current Year To DatePrevious Year Total
Budget Actual Budget Budget RemainingActual Total Budget

Annual Department Budget vs. Actual Comparison Report
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2023 - From Period 1 To Period 5 Ending MAY 31,2023

Account               Description

Fund: 01 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

Category: 2???

2220     POLICE SERVICES BOARD

Revenue

01-2220-0482 T- Police MVA Reports 0.00 3,133.003,133.00 1,305.440.00 3,133.00

01-2220-0573 T - Bike sales 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,286.03 0.00

01-2220-0587 Contribution from Community Policin 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-0617 E - Other Revenue 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

3,133.001,286.03Total Revenue 3,133.00 0.00 1,305.44 3,133.00

Expense

01-2220-0999 Change in Amounts To Be Recovere 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-1111 Regular Wages 754.30 1,967.001,919.00 819.561,913.08 1,212.70

01-2220-1112 Overtime Wages 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-1317 Police Board member Per Diem 0.00 6,379.005,967.00 2,657.946,378.84 6,379.00

01-2220-1417 Transfer to Worker''s Insurance Res 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-1418 WSIB Schedule I 23.58 265.00225.00 110.44176.90 241.42

01-2220-1419 Fringe Benefits - Statutory & Optiona 236.15 645.00629.00 268.75993.96 408.85

01-2220-2111 Office supplies 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-2116 Office equipment 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-2234 Youth Education 365.00 2,000.002,000.00 833.310.00 1,635.00

01-2220-3111 Travel & Meal Allowance 0.00 500.00400.00 208.310.00 500.00

01-2220-3112 Conferences & Conventions 0.00 2,000.002,000.00 833.310.00 2,000.00

01-2220-3114 Memberships/Subscriptions 3,621.66 1,500.001,500.00 625.00250.00 (2,121.66)

01-2220-3211 Postage/Courier 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-3214 Photocopy 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-3216 Advertising 0.00 250.00250.00 104.190.00 250.00

01-2220-3312 Legal Fees 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-3508 Volunteer Appreciation 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-3522 Miscellaneous 0.00 1,000.001,000.00 416.691,157.95 1,000.00

01-2220-3531 Interdepartmental Expense 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-5121 Grants for Community Awareness Pr 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-5129 Transfer to Reserve 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-5130 Transfer to Reserve Fund 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

01-2220-5300 Future Benefit Expense 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

11,505.3110,870.73Total Expense 15,890.00 5,000.69 6,877.50 16,506.00

(12,757.00) (5,000.69) (13,373.00)Dept Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (8,372.31)(9,584.70) (5,572.06)

(5,000.69)(12,757.00)(9,584.70) (5,572.06) (13,373.00)(8,372.31)Category Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures
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REPORT SUMMARY

3,133.0001-2220 POLICE SERVICES BOARD 1,286.03 3,133.00 3,133.001,305.440.00

3,133.00Fund 01 Total Revenue 3,133.001,286.03 3,133.00 0.00 1,305.44

11,505.3101-2220 POLICE SERVICES BOARD 10,870.73 15,890.00 16,506.006,877.505,000.69

11,505.31Fund 01 Total Expenditure 16,506.0010,870.73 15,890.00 5,000.69 6,877.50

(8,372.31)Fund 01 Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (13,373.00)(9,584.70) (12,757.00) (5,000.69) (5,572.06)

1,286.03 1,305.440.00 3,133.00 3,133.003,133.00Report Total Revenue

15,890.00Report Total Expenditure 6,877.50 11,505.31 16,506.0010,870.73 5,000.69

(8,372.31)(9,584.70) (12,757.00) (13,373.00)Report Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (5,572.06)(5,000.69)
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